

## Statement with regard to testing of devices used for the authentication of euro banknotes or sensors for these devices

Translation - in cases of differences applies the original statement in German

On 18.04.2005, the Deutsche Bundesbank, H12, Hegelstraße 65, 55122 Mainz has given to

4U GmbH Kaarster Str. 75 40670 Meerbusch

the opportunity to test their device internally known as **PCD E**, **Software 1.02** (hereinafter referred to as the *Device*) containing a device for the authentication of euro banknotes of the denominations 5 - 500 Euro. Subject of the test was the ability of the Device to detect counterfeits of euro banknotes from a selection of counterfeits of euro banknotes as provided for testing purposes by the Deutsche Bundesbank. The counterfeit euro banknotes in this selection are - to the best of the knowledge of Deutsche Bundesbank - the counterfeit euro banknotes most commonly found in circulation in the Eurosystem at the date of the Test.

The device was able to detect the tested counterfeit euro banknotes. None of the testet counterfeits was accepted as genuine. The Deutsche Bundesbank declares, that this outcome of the test is only valid with regard to the counterfeits of euro banknotes known to the Deutsche Bundesbank until 18.04.2005.

4U GmbH agreed only to reproduce this statement for internal purposes, and not to give it to a third party. Furthermore they agreed to use it only in bilateral contact with their customers interested in buying their Device and not to use it for advertising or any kind of promotion. They have to ensure that their customers shall also comply with this provisions.

Customers interested in buying the Device may contact the Deutsche Bundesbank, H12 for confirmation of this Statement.

DEUTSCHE BUNDESBANK

Mainz, 29.04.2005